COLORADO MASONIC HIGH SCHOOL BAND CAMP
June 30 - July 4, 2024
University of Northern Colorado, Greeley Colorado
SCHEDULE

SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024

9:00 am

9:30 am

11:30
12:30-2:30 pm
2:30 — 3:00 pm
4:00 pm

5:15 pm
6:30 — 9:30 pm

10:00 pm

Music Staff meeting at Jackson
Field Shed

Chaperone Staff meeting in
Weibking Hall

Chaperone Lunch Weibking Hall

Student check in Weibking Hall
Leave for Photo - in Parade
Uniform-Wiebking Hall lawn
Introductions, Sectionals &
Seating auditions-Univ. Center
Dinner Holmes Dining

Full rehearsal — University
Center

Lights out

MONDAY, JULY 1, 2024

7:00 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

11:30 am

1:00 — 2:45 pm
4:00 —5:00 pm
5:15 pm

6:30 — 8:30 pm

Breakfast Holmes Dining
Full rehearsal — Univ. Center
Marching

Lunch Holmes Dining
Sectionals- locations TBA
Grand Lodge Welcome
Dinner Holmes Dining
Rehearsal — Univ. Center

9:00 — 10:00 pm Pizza/ party at (Weibking Hall)

TUESDAY, JULY 2, 2024

7:00 am
8:00
10:45 am

11:30 - 12:30 pm

1:00 — 2:30 pm
2:45 — 4:45 pm
5:00 - 5:45 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 — 7:30 pm
7:30 pm

8:00 pm
10:00 pm

8-2024

Breakfast Holmes Dining
Marching

Sectionals — locations TBA
Lunch Holmes Dining
Sectionals — rooms TBA
Full rehearsal

Dinner Holmes Dining
leave for Rec. Center

Rec. Center

Return to Weibking change for
Talent show

Talent Show

Lights out

WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2024

7:00 am Breakfast Holmes Dining
8:00 am Marching — Univ. Center
9:45-10:45am Sectionals - locations TBA
11:00 - 11:30 am Full rehearsal — Univ. Center

11:30 am Lunch Holmes Dining

1:00 pm Full rehearsal — Univ. Center

3:30 pm Shower, rest, prepare for concert

5:00 pm Dinner Holmes Dining

6:15 pm Warm-up — UC Ballroom (in
uniform)

7:00 pm Concert at University Center —
Open to the Public

10:00 pm Lights out

THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2024

Check Out Before breakfast

7:00 am Breakfast Holmes Dining

8:30 am Warm-up/Tune — UC Ballroom

9:00 am Greeley Stampede 4™ of July
Parade

1:00 pm Final Check-out at dorm for
Chaperones

U. C. Food Court & Holmes Dining Hours:

Breakfast 7:00 am — 8:30 am
Lunch 11:00 am — 1:00 pm
Dinner 4:30 pm —6:00 pm



