## COLORADO MASONIC HIGH SCHOOL BAND CAMP

## June 30 - July 4, 2024

# University of Northern Colorado, Greeley Colorado **SCHEDULE**

<b>SUNDA</b>	$\mathbf{Y}$ . J	UNE	30.	2024

5C1\B111,6C1\E20,202.		
9:00 am	Music Staff meeting at Jackson	
	Field Shed	
9:30 am	Chaperone Staff meeting in	
	Weibking Hall	
11:30	Chaperone Lunch Weibking Hall	
12:30-2:30 pm	Student check in Weibking Hall	
2:30 - 3:00  pm	Leave for Photo - in Parade	
	Uniform-Wiebking Hall lawn	
4:00 pm	Introductions, Sectionals &	
	Seating auditions-Univ. Center	
F. 1 F	Dinner Holmes Dining	

5:15 pm **Dinner Holmes Dining** 6:30 - 9:30 pmFull rehearsal – University

Center

10:00 pm Lights out

#### **MONDAY, JULY 1, 2024**

7:00 am	Breakfast Holmes Dining
8:00 am	Full rehearsal – Univ. Center
9:00 am	Marching
11:30 am	Lunch Holmes Dining
1:00 – 2:45 pm	Sectionals- locations TBA
4:00 – 5:00 pm	Grand Lodge Welcome
5:15 pm	<b>Dinner Holmes Dining</b>
6:30 – 8:30 pm	Rehearsal – Univ. Center
9:00 - 10:00  pm	Pizza/ party at (Weibking Hall)

#### TUESDAY, JULY 2, 2024

7:00 am	Breakfast Holmes Dining
8:00	Marching
10:45 am	Sectionals – locations TBA
11:30 – 12:30 pm	Lunch Holmes Dining
1:00 - 2:30  pm	Sectionals – rooms TBA
2:45 – 4:45 pm	Full rehearsal
5:00 - 5:45 pm	Dinner Holmes Dining
5:45 pm	leave for Rec. Center
6:00 - 7:30  pm	Rec. Center
7:30 pm	Return to Weibking change for
	Talent show
8:00 pm	Talent Show

Lights out

### WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2024

7:00 am	Breakfast Holmes Dining
8:00 am	Marching – Univ. Center
9:45 – 10:45 am	Sectionals - locations TBA
11:00 - 11:30 am	Full rehearsal – Univ. Center
11:30 am	Lunch Holmes Dining
1:00 pm	Full rehearsal – Univ. Center
3:30 pm	Shower, rest, prepare for concert
5:00 pm	Dinner Holmes Dining
6:15 pm	Warm-up – UC Ballroom (in
	uniform)
7:00 pm	<b>Concert at University Center –</b>
	Open to the Public
10:00 pm	Lights out

#### THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2024

Check Out	Before breakfast
7:00 am	<b>Breakfast Holmes Dining</b>
8:30 am	Warm-up/Tune – UC Ballroom
9:00 am	Greeley Stampede 4th of July
	Parade
1:00 pm	Final Check-out at dorm for
	Chaperones

### **U. C. Food Court & Holmes Dining Hours:**

Breakfast	7:00  am - 8:30  am
Lunch	11:00 am – 1:00 pm
Dinner	4:30  pm - 6:00  pm

10:00 pm